

Special Case No.54 of 2024  
(Under Electricity Act)  
CNR No.WBJP01-000818-2024

Order No.03  
Dated:03.04.2024

Received charge-sheet being no.166/2024 dated 21.03.2024 from Bhaktinagar P.S, U/S-135(1)(a) of Electricity Act against the accused persons namely Chitta Ranjan Das & Vinit Agarwal who are on c/b.

Perused the same.

Cognizance is **taken.**

Let the charge sheet be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Todate (24.07.2024) for supply of copies, appearance and charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.  
in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.  
in-charge