

**Special Case No. 54 of 2024**  
**(Under Electricity Act)**

**Order No.06**

**Date: 29-07-2025**

Date is fixed for appearance and charge.

Both the accused persons are absent by petition ad prays for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To: 09-03-2026 for appearance and charge.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri